

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD  
KOLKATA -700 001 (WEST BENGAL)  
PHONE NO. (033) 2248 5841-44; FAX: (033) 2210 3961  
E-MAIL: ; [info@bbjconst.com](mailto:info@bbjconst.com), [bbjproj@vsnl.net](mailto:bbjproj@vsnl.net)  
website: [www.bbjconst.com](http://www.bbjconst.com)

### **CORRIGENDUM-1**

REF: TENDER NO. NIT/DGM(P-V)/FABRICATION/IRCON-KHARSIA/2147 dated 24.02.16

SUB: FABRICATION, SAND BLASTING, METALISING, PAINTING, TRIAL ASSEMBLING, DISMANTLING, STACKING ETC OF STEEL TRUSS/PLATE GIRDERS OF ALL TYPES OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BR. NO. 24 (SPAN 2X10X30.5M OWG), BR. NO. 17 [SPAN 2X (1x12M-PG+9x30.5M-OWG+1x12M PG)] AND BR. NO. 6A (1X45.7M-OWG) AS PER RDSO APPROVED DRAWINGS INCLUDING FABRICATION OF ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS, COMPLETE TRIAL ASSEMBLY OF GIRDERS, DISMANTLING, STACKING, LOADING OF FINISHED FABRICATED GIRDER COMPONENTS, TRANSPORTING AND DELIVERY TO SITE NEAR KHARSIA TOWN, CHHATTISGARH.

Followings are amended to TENDER NO. NIT/DGM(P-V)/FABRICATION/IRCON-KHARSIA/2147 dated 24.02.16 for subject work.

- a) The expression "LIST OF DEVIATIONS" wherever appearing in the tender document should be treated as deleted.
- b) ANNEXURE-I- LIST OF DEVIATIONS should be treated as deleted.
- c) The expression: i) LIST OF DEVIATIONS duly filled as per BBJ format – To be submitted as per BBJ format duly signed & sealed" should be deleted.

All other terms & conditions of the above mentioned in NIT will remain unchanged.

THIS CORRIGENDUM WILL BE TREATED AS PART OF THE MAIN TENDER DOCUMENT AND MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE TENDER DULY SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY.

(ANIMESH NEOGI)  
DGM(P-V)

**TENDERER**

**BBJ**